
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: CLUBS QUEENSLAND Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1200m

17 December 2022 - 12:03

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.25
(0:13.61)

0:56.64
(0:11.14)

0:45.50
(0:11.05)

0:34.45
(0:11.26)

0:23.19
(0:11.19)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:34.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 CHATTY LADY 1 67.0 0:10.98 1:10.25 [1] 0:56.33 [5] 0:45.25 [2] 0:34.05 [2] 0:22.67 [2] 0:11.69 [3] 1:10.25 0:34.05

James Orman 1000m 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.08) (0:11.20) (0:11.38) (0:10.98) (0:11.69)

2 6 MORI'S PRESS 8 66.9 0:11.05 1:10.32 [2] 0:56.71 [1] 0:45.57 [1] 0:34.52 [1] 0:23.26 [1] 0:12.07 [1] 0.4L 0:34.52 +1

Ben Thompson 1000m 800m (0:13.61) (0:11.14) (0:11.05) (0:11.26) (0:11.19) (0:12.07)

3 3 TILIANAM 2 66.3 0:10.99 1:10.46 [3] 0:56.68 [3] 0:45.44 [3] 0:34.08 [3] 0:22.81 [3] 0:11.82 [4] 1.25L 0:34.08 +6

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.24) (0:11.36) (0:11.27) (0:10.99) (0:11.82)

4 2 RENOUF 3 68.1 0:10.85 1:10.47 [4] 0:56.27 [6] 0:45.10 [6] 0:33.98 [4] 0:22.73 [4] 0:11.88 [2] 1.3L 0:33.98 +1

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.17) (0:11.12) (0:11.25) (0:10.85) (0:11.88)

5 8 SEDUCTION QUEEN 5 66.4 0:11.01 1:10.76 [5] 0:56.56 [7] 0:45.09 [7] 0:33.96 [7] 0:22.85 [7] 0:11.84 [6] 2.99L 0:33.96 +0

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 400m (0:14.20) (0:11.47) (0:11.13) (0:11.11) (0:11.01) (0:11.84)

6 1 COCO ROX 4 68.4 0:10.89 1:10.76 [6] 0:56.81 [4] 0:45.43 [5] 0:34.10 [6] 0:22.84 [5] 0:11.95 [5] 3.02L 0:34.10 +8

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.95) (0:11.38) (0:11.33) (0:11.26) (0:10.89) (0:11.95)

7 5 LOVE SENSATION 6 66.5 0:11.26 1:11.58 [7] 0:57.81 [2] 0:46.43 [4] 0:35.08 [5] 0:23.71 [6] 0:12.45 [7] 7.82L 0:35.08 +6

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:13.77) (0:11.38) (0:11.35) (0:11.37) (0:11.26) (0:12.45)

Scratched: Amathuba (#7)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  17:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: SLATTERY AUCTIONS Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

17 December 2022 - 12:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.69
(0:13.47)

0:56.22
(0:10.83)

0:45.39
(0:11.12)

0:34.27
(0:11.35)

0:22.92
(0:11.28)

0:11.64
(0:11.64)

0:34.27

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ROCK AMORE 3 67.8 0:10.78 1:09.69 [1] 0:55.84 [5] 0:44.57 [5] 0:33.61 [5] 0:22.42 [5] 0:11.64 [1] 1:09.69 0:33.61

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 800m 400m (0:13.85) (0:11.27) (0:10.96) (0:11.19) (0:10.78) (0:11.64)

2 7 PERSEIDS 6 68.1 0:10.78 1:09.87 [2] 0:55.56 [7] 0:44.52 [6] 0:33.62 [7] 0:22.47 [7] 0:11.69 [4] 1.07L 0:33.62 -4

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:14.31) (0:11.04) (0:10.90) (0:11.15) (0:10.78) (0:11.69)

3 10 STAR GAMBLE 9 68.7 0:10.86 1:10.25 [3] 0:56.03 [6] 0:44.87 [7] 0:34.01 [6] 0:22.93 [6] 0:12.01 [5] 3.29L 0:34.01 -2

James Orman 800m 800m (0:14.22) (0:11.16) (0:10.86) (0:11.08) (0:10.92) (0:12.01)

4 2 KAVAK 7 67.8 0:10.83 1:10.44 [4] 0:56.97 [1] 0:46.14 [1] 0:35.00 [2] 0:23.67 [1] 0:12.35 [2] 4.42L 0:35.00 -3

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.47) (0:10.83) (0:11.14) (0:11.33) (0:11.32) (0:12.35)

5 8 SPELLCATCHER 8 67.6 0:11.04 1:10.45 [5] 0:56.83 [3] 0:45.77 [3] 0:34.73 [3] 0:23.43 [3] 0:12.20 [6] 4.44L 0:34.73 +1

Ryan Maloney 1000m 800m (0:13.62) (0:11.06) (0:11.04) (0:11.30) (0:11.23) (0:12.20)

6 6 HAMLET VON SNITZEL 11 69.1 0:10.84 1:10.53 [6] 0:57.01 [2] 0:46.17 [2] 0:35.11 [1] 0:23.74 [2] 0:12.38 [3] 4.96L 0:35.11 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1000m 1000m (0:13.52) (0:10.84) (0:11.06) (0:11.37) (0:11.36) (0:12.38)

7 11 TANKER 10 67.6 0:10.83 1:10.54 [7] 0:56.02 [8] 0:44.95 [8] 0:34.12 [8] 0:23.11 [8] 0:12.13 [8] 4.99L 0:34.12 -3

Mark Du Plessis 800m 800m (0:14.52) (0:11.07) (0:10.83) (0:11.01) (0:10.98) (0:12.13)

8 5 LUSKIN HERO 1 67.2 0:11.01 1:10.66 [8] 0:56.88 [4] 0:45.82 [4] 0:34.81 [4] 0:23.54 [4] 0:12.31 [7] 5.71L 0:34.81 -4

Martin Harley 1000m 800m (0:13.78) (0:11.06) (0:11.01) (0:11.27) (0:11.23) (0:12.31)

Scratched: La Amigo (#3), Primal Scream (#1), Steady Ready (#9)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  17:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: NOVA 106.9 Class 3 Plate - 1600m

17 December 2022 - 13:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:36.96
(0:14.14)

1:22.82
(0:11.38)

1:11.44
(0:11.94)

0:59.50
(0:12.46)

0:47.04
(0:12.41)

0:34.63
(0:11.78)

0:22.85
(0:11.27)

0:34.63

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ALBURQ 7 68.0 0:10.88 1:36.96 [1] 1:22.51 [5] 1:10.97 [6] 0:58.86 [6] 0:46.24 [6] 0:33.93 [6] 0:22.43 [5] 0:33.93

Boris Thornton 600m 400m (0:14.45) (0:11.54) (0:12.11) (0:12.62) (0:12.31) (0:11.50) (0:10.88)

2 5 ROLLER COASTER 4 66.6 0:11.00 1:37.27 [2] 1:22.81 [6] 1:11.33 [5] 0:59.36 [5] 0:46.74 [5] 0:34.32 [5] 0:22.70 [6] 0:34.32 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:11.48) (0:11.97) (0:12.62) (0:12.42) (0:11.62) (0:11.00)

3 1 AKIHIRO 3 66.2 0:11.08 1:37.30 [3] 1:23.15 [2] 1:11.58 [4] 0:59.55 [4] 0:46.94 [4] 0:34.68 [4] 0:22.99 [3] 0:34.68 +1

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:14.15) (0:11.57) (0:12.03) (0:12.61) (0:12.26) (0:11.69) (0:11.08)

4 6 HOLSTEIN 6 65.5 0:11.27 1:37.39 [4] 1:23.14 [4] 1:11.87 [1] 0:59.93 [1] 0:47.47 [1] 0:35.06 [1] 0:23.28 [2] 0:35.06 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:14.25) (0:11.27) (0:11.94) (0:12.46) (0:12.41) (0:11.78) (0:11.27)

5 11 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 10 66.1 0:11.07 1:37.40 [5] 1:22.71 [8] 1:11.17 [7] 0:59.04 [8] 0:46.45 [8] 0:34.26 [8] 0:22.71 [7] 0:34.26 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.69) (0:11.54) (0:12.13) (0:12.59) (0:12.19) (0:11.55) (0:11.07)

6 3 PIZZO 2 66.1 0:11.31 1:37.79 [6] 1:23.65 [1] 1:12.13 [2] 1:00.18 [3] 0:47.60 [3] 0:35.24 [3] 0:23.41 [4] 0:35.24 -3

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:14.14) (0:11.52) (0:11.95) (0:12.58) (0:12.36) (0:11.83) (0:11.31)

7 8 TAREX 8 65.4 0:11.16 1:37.87 [7] 1:23.18 [7] 1:11.64 [8] 0:59.67 [7] 0:47.09 [7] 0:34.75 [7] 0:23.17 [8] 0:34.75 -2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.69) (0:11.54) (0:11.97) (0:12.58) (0:12.34) (0:11.58) (0:11.16)

8 9 DECEMBER DIAMOND 5 64.5 0:11.40 1:37.88 [8] 1:23.63 [3] 1:12.20 [3] 1:00.30 [2] 0:47.80 [2] 0:35.46 [2] 0:23.71 [1] 0:35.46 -1

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:14.25) (0:11.43) (0:11.90) (0:12.50) (0:12.34) (0:11.75) (0:11.40)

Scratched: Realaide (#4), Sailor (#7), Enterprise Bella (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  17:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: NOVA 106.9 Class 3 Plate - 1600m

17 December 2022 - 13:13

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.58
(0:11.58)

0:34.63

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ALBURQ 7 68.0 0:10.88 0:11.55 [1] 1:36.96 0:33.93

Boris Thornton 600m 400m (0:11.55)

2 5 ROLLER COASTER 4 66.6 0:11.00 0:11.70 [4] 1.85L 0:34.32 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.70)

3 1 AKIHIRO 3 66.2 0:11.08 0:11.91 [2] 2.05L 0:34.68 +1

Tegan Harrison 400m 400m (0:11.91)

4 6 HOLSTEIN 6 65.5 0:11.27 0:12.01 [3] 2.58L 0:35.06 -4

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1400m 1400m (0:12.01)

5 11 CHAYSE 'N' ARTIE 10 66.1 0:11.07 0:11.64 [7] 2.59L 0:34.26 +2

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.64)

6 3 PIZZO 2 66.1 0:11.31 0:12.10 [6] 4.92L 0:35.24 -3

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:12.10)

7 8 TAREX 8 65.4 0:11.16 0:12.01 [8] 5.36L 0:34.75 -2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:12.01)

8 9 DECEMBER DIAMOND 5 64.5 0:11.40 0:12.31 [5] 5.43L 0:35.46 -1

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:12.31)

Scratched: Realaide (#4), Sailor (#7), Enterprise Bella (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  17:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CROSER No Metro Wins Handicap - 1400m

17 December 2022 - 13:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.34
(0:13.73)

1:09.61
(0:11.36)

0:58.25
(0:11.97)

0:46.28
(0:11.84)

0:34.44
(0:11.61)

0:22.83
(0:11.07)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 FASHION LEGEND 12 68.9 0:10.80 1:23.34 [1] 1:09.53 [2] 0:58.02 [3] 0:45.80 [4] 0:33.82 [4] 0:22.47 [3] 0:33.82

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:13.81) (0:11.51) (0:12.22) (0:11.98) (0:11.35) (0:10.80)

2 2 MIX 3 68.0 0:10.72 1:23.40 [2] 1:09.37 [5] 0:57.74 [5] 0:45.56 [6] 0:33.64 [6] 0:22.29 [6] 0:33.64 -5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.03) (0:11.63) (0:12.18) (0:11.92) (0:11.35) (0:10.72)

3 4 THE DROVER 11 66.2 0:11.07 1:23.41 [3] 1:09.68 [1] 0:58.32 [1] 0:46.35 [1] 0:34.51 [1] 0:22.90 [1] 0:34.51 -10

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:13.73) (0:11.36) (0:11.97) (0:11.84) (0:11.61) (0:11.07)

4 15 AQUA ALTA 2 66.5 0:10.96 1:23.49 [4] 1:09.52 [3] 0:58.10 [4] 0:46.12 [3] 0:34.18 [3] 0:22.59 [4] 0:34.18 -7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:13.97) (0:11.42) (0:11.98) (0:11.94) (0:11.59) (0:10.96)

5 7 JUST A BROTHER 1 68.2 0:10.78 1:23.50 [5] 1:09.36 [6] 0:57.76 [6] 0:45.79 [5] 0:33.82 [5] 0:22.41 [5] 0:33.82 -12

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:14.14) (0:11.60) (0:11.97) (0:11.97) (0:11.41) (0:10.78)

6 13 RAZMENT 4 69.3 0:10.68 1:23.59 [6] 1:09.20 [9] 0:57.49 [9] 0:45.52 [8] 0:33.62 [8] 0:22.36 [7] 0:33.62 -8

Stephanie Thornton 600m 400m (0:14.39) (0:11.71) (0:11.97) (0:11.90) (0:11.26) (0:10.68)

7 16 CALM SEEKER 13 66.8 0:11.04 1:23.80 [7] 1:09.82 [4] 0:58.68 [2] 0:46.49 [2] 0:34.50 [2] 0:23.03 [2] 0:34.50 -2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:13.98) (0:11.14) (0:12.19) (0:11.99) (0:11.47) (0:11.04)

8 9 SAILOR 7 67.7 0:10.79 1:23.81 [8] 1:09.45 [8] 0:57.77 [8] 0:45.71 [9] 0:33.72 [9] 0:22.26 [10] 0:33.72 +0

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:14.36) (0:11.68) (0:12.06) (0:11.99) (0:11.46) (0:10.79)

9 12 SHEPPEY 6 67.6 0:10.91 1:23.82 [9] 1:09.66 [7] 0:58.05 [7] 0:45.91 [7] 0:33.92 [7] 0:22.51 [8] 0:33.92 +0

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:14.16) (0:11.61) (0:12.14) (0:11.99) (0:11.41) (0:10.91)

10 11 SHAGONAROCK 15 67.2 0:10.87 1:24.25 [10] 1:09.71 [10] 0:57.97 [10] 0:45.99 [10] 0:34.08 [10] 0:22.71 [9] 0:34.08 -10

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:14.54) (0:11.74) (0:11.98) (0:11.91) (0:11.37) (0:10.87)

Scratched: Brook Hill (#3), Rhyme Time (#5), Rose Bouquet (#8), Primal Scream (#1), Field Regiment (#6), Seduction Queen (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  17:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: CROSER No Metro Wins Handicap - 1400m

17 December 2022 - 13:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.76
(0:11.76)

0:34.44

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 14 FASHION LEGEND 12 68.9 0:10.80 0:11.67 [2] 1:23.34 0:33.82

Ben Thompson 600m 400m (0:11.67)

2 2 MIX 3 68.0 0:10.72 0:11.57 [4] 0.34L 0:33.64 -5

Boris Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.57)

3 4 THE DROVER 11 66.2 0:11.07 0:11.83 [1] 0.38L 0:34.51 -10

Nikita Beriman 400m 400m (0:11.83)

4 15 AQUA ALTA 2 66.5 0:10.96 0:11.63 [5] 0.85L 0:34.18 -7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.63)

5 7 JUST A BROTHER 1 68.2 0:10.78 0:11.63 [6] 0.9L 0:33.82 -12

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.63)

6 13 RAZMENT 4 69.3 0:10.68 0:11.68 [7] 1.48L 0:33.62 -8

Stephanie Thornton 600m 400m (0:11.68)

7 16 CALM SEEKER 13 66.8 0:11.04 0:11.99 [3] 2.72L 0:34.50 -2

Taylor Marshall 400m 400m (0:11.99)

8 9 SAILOR 7 67.7 0:10.79 0:11.47 [9] 2.75L 0:33.72 +0

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:11.47)

9 12 SHEPPEY 6 67.6 0:10.91 0:11.60 [8] 2.83L 0:33.92 +0

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:11.60)

10 11 SHAGONAROCK 15 67.2 0:10.87 0:11.84 [10] 5.33L 0:34.08 -10

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.84)

Scratched: Brook Hill (#3), Rhyme Time (#5), Rose Bouquet (#8), Primal Scream (#1), Field Regiment (#6), Seduction Queen (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 17 December 2022  17:21 GMT (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: ASCOT GREEN GRAND PRIX STAKES - 2100m

17 December 2022 - 14:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:09.59
(0:08.84)

2:00.75
(0:11.85)

1:48.90
(0:11.94)

1:36.96
(0:12.36)

1:24.60
(0:12.35)

1:12.25
(0:12.54)

0:59.71
(0:12.22)

0:35.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KOVALICA 8 66.0 0:09.49 2:09.59 [1] 2:00.10 [7] 1:48.00 [7] 1:35.75 [8] 1:23.42 [8] 1:11.18 [8] 0:58.62 [8] 0:34.78

James Orman 600m Overall (0:09.49) (0:12.10) (0:12.25) (0:12.33) (0:12.24) (0:12.56) (0:12.06)

2 8 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 1 63.4 0:09.10 2:09.88 [2] 2:00.78 [4] 1:48.89 [4] 1:36.86 [3] 1:24.51 [3] 1:12.21 [3] 0:59.67 [3] 0:35.51 -9

Sean Cormack 400m Overall (0:09.10) (0:11.89) (0:12.03) (0:12.35) (0:12.30) (0:12.54) (0:12.24)

3 4 KANDOS COSMOS 4 63.9 0:09.33 2:09.96 [3] 2:00.63 [6] 1:48.66 [6] 1:36.55 [5] 1:24.17 [5] 1:11.87 [5] 0:59.42 [5] 0:35.37 -7

Ryan Maloney 400m Overall (0:09.33) (0:11.97) (0:12.11) (0:12.38) (0:12.30) (0:12.45) (0:12.24)

4 6 TAPILDOODLEDO 5 63.6 0:09.56 2:10.04 [4] 2:00.48 [8] 1:48.36 [8] 1:36.28 [7] 1:24.03 [7] 1:11.79 [7] 0:59.31 [7] 0:35.27 -8

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:09.56) (0:12.12) (0:12.08) (0:12.25) (0:12.24) (0:12.48) (0:12.24)

5 3 TRADITION 2 64.6 0:09.13 2:10.29 [5] 2:01.16 [5] 1:49.03 [5] 1:36.80 [6] 1:24.45 [6] 1:12.14 [6] 0:59.63 [6] 0:35.66 -3

Jim Byrne 400m Overall (0:09.13) (0:12.13) (0:12.23) (0:12.35) (0:12.31) (0:12.51) (0:12.19)

6 5 CASH ME 6 63.1 0:08.88 2:11.64 [6] 2:02.76 [3] 1:50.95 [1] 1:39.01 [1] 1:26.65 [1] 1:14.30 [1] 1:01.76 [1] 0:37.61 -9

Ben Thompson 2000m Overall (0:08.88) (0:11.81) (0:11.94) (0:12.36) (0:12.35) (0:12.54) (0:12.22)

7 7 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 3 62.6 0:08.88 2:12.27 [7] 2:03.39 [2] 1:51.29 [3] 1:39.06 [4] 1:26.73 [4] 1:14.40 [4] 1:01.89 [4] 0:37.73 -3

Boris Thornton 800m Overall (0:08.88) (0:12.10) (0:12.23) (0:12.33) (0:12.33) (0:12.51) (0:12.22)

8 2 FOUR MILE LANE 7 63.3 0:08.84 2:13.87 [8] 2:05.03 [1] 1:53.17 [2] 1:41.18 [2] 1:28.74 [2] 1:16.41 [2] 1:03.88 [2] 0:39.76 +1

Martin Harley 2000m Overall (0:08.84) (0:11.86) (0:11.99) (0:12.44) (0:12.33) (0:12.53) (0:12.23)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: ASCOT GREEN GRAND PRIX STAKES - 2100m

17 December 2022 - 14:32

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:47.49
(0:11.93)

0:35.56
(0:11.99)

0:23.57
(0:11.66)

0:11.91
(0:11.91)

0:35.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 KOVALICA 8 66.0 0:09.49 0:46.56 [7] 0:34.78 [7] 0:23.06 [6] 0:11.91 [1] 2:09.59 0:34.78

James Orman 600m Overall (0:11.78) (0:11.72) (0:11.15) (0:11.91)

2 8 NOAH 'N' A DEEL 1 63.4 0:09.10 0:47.43 [3] 0:35.51 [3] 0:23.61 [2] 0:12.11 [2] 1.67L 0:35.51 -9

Sean Cormack 400m Overall (0:11.92) (0:11.90) (0:11.50) (0:12.11)

3 4 KANDOS COSMOS 4 63.9 0:09.33 0:47.18 [6] 0:35.37 [6] 0:23.49 [5] 0:11.99 [4] 2.17L 0:35.37 -7

Ryan Maloney 400m Overall (0:11.81) (0:11.88) (0:11.50) (0:11.99)

4 6 TAPILDOODLEDO 5 63.6 0:09.56 0:47.07 [8] 0:35.27 [8] 0:23.47 [8] 0:12.04 [5] 2.64L 0:35.27 -8

Mark Du Plessis 400m Overall (0:11.80) (0:11.80) (0:11.43) (0:12.04)

5 3 TRADITION 2 64.6 0:09.13 0:47.44 [5] 0:35.66 [5] 0:23.88 [4] 0:12.47 [3] 4.09L 0:35.66 -3

Jim Byrne 400m Overall (0:11.78) (0:11.78) (0:11.41) (0:12.47)

6 5 CASH ME 6 63.1 0:08.88 0:49.54 [1] 0:37.61 [1] 0:25.62 [1] 0:13.39 [6] 12.06L 0:37.61 -9

Ben Thompson 2000m Overall (0:11.93) (0:11.99) (0:12.23) (0:13.39)

7 7 CHAYSE 'N' STORMS 3 62.6 0:08.88 0:49.67 [4] 0:37.73 [4] 0:25.68 [7] 0:13.35 [7] 15.74L 0:37.73 -3

Boris Thornton 800m Overall (0:11.94) (0:12.05) (0:12.33) (0:13.35)

8 2 FOUR MILE LANE 7 63.3 0:08.84 0:51.65 [2] 0:39.76 [2] 0:27.63 [3] 0:14.53 [8] 25.19L 0:39.76 +1

Martin Harley 2000m Overall (0:11.89) (0:12.13) (0:13.10) (0:14.53)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS OPEN QUALITY HANDICAP - 1815m

17 December 2022 - 15:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:50.43
(0:15.41)

1:35.02
(0:12.32)

1:22.70
(0:12.17)

1:10.53
(0:12.32)

0:58.21
(0:12.14)

0:46.07
(0:11.70)

0:34.37
(0:11.28)

0:34.37

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 GAVE US UP 8 68.3 0:11.03 1:50.43 [1] 1:34.98 [2] 1:22.48 [2] 1:10.38 [2] 0:58.14 [2] 0:45.97 [2] 0:34.18 [3] 0:34.18

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.45) (0:12.50) (0:12.10) (0:12.24) (0:12.17) (0:11.79) (0:11.25)

2 7 COULDN'T REFUSE 5 66.2 0:11.02 1:50.44 [2] 1:34.77 [3] 1:22.29 [3] 1:10.02 [3] 0:57.76 [4] 0:45.82 [4] 0:34.15 [4] 0:34.15 -7

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:15.67) (0:12.48) (0:12.27) (0:12.26) (0:11.94) (0:11.67) (0:11.26)

3 6 STREET DANCER 6 67.0 0:11.06 1:50.57 [3] 1:34.72 [4] 1:22.27 [4] 1:09.93 [4] 0:57.84 [5] 0:45.78 [5] 0:34.14 [5] 0:34.14 -5

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:15.85) (0:12.45) (0:12.34) (0:12.09) (0:12.06) (0:11.64) (0:11.36)

4 8 GREEK HERO 10 65.7 0:11.04 1:50.62 [4] 1:34.11 [9] 1:21.77 [9] 1:09.42 [8] 0:57.41 [9] 0:45.57 [9] 0:33.96 [10] 0:33.96 -5

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:16.51) (0:12.34) (0:12.35) (0:12.01) (0:11.84) (0:11.61) (0:11.31)

5 4 PANCHO 3 65.3 0:11.27 1:50.83 [5] 1:34.85 [6] 1:22.27 [6] 1:09.99 [6] 0:58.32 [3] 0:46.31 [3] 0:34.64 [2] 0:34.64 -3

Stephanie Thornton 400m 400m (0:15.98) (0:12.58) (0:12.28) (0:11.67) (0:12.01) (0:11.67) (0:11.35)

6 5 TEARS OF LOVE 2 66.1 0:11.23 1:50.84 [6] 1:35.43 [1] 1:23.11 [1] 1:10.94 [1] 0:58.62 [1] 0:46.48 [1] 0:34.78 [1] 0:34.78 -8

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:15.41) (0:12.32) (0:12.17) (0:12.32) (0:12.14) (0:11.70) (0:11.28)

7 1 BARTHOLOMEU DIAS 4 65.6 0:11.12 1:50.91 [7] 1:34.64 [7] 1:22.04 [7] 1:09.68 [7] 0:57.78 [7] 0:45.92 [6] 0:34.31 [6] 0:34.31 -1

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:16.27) (0:12.60) (0:12.36) (0:11.90) (0:11.86) (0:11.61) (0:11.33)

8 2 BIGBOYROY 9 65.4 0:11.10 1:51.29 [8] 1:34.70 [10] 1:22.20 [10] 1:09.88 [10] 0:57.97 [10] 0:46.16 [10] 0:34.58 [9] 0:34.58 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:16.59) (0:12.50) (0:12.32) (0:11.91) (0:11.81) (0:11.58) (0:11.48)

9 9 ROMAKASH 1 65.1 0:11.32 1:51.43 [9] 1:35.50 [5] 1:22.89 [5] 1:10.59 [5] 0:58.48 [6] 0:46.52 [7] 0:34.87 [7] 0:34.87 -8

Taylor Marshall 400m 600m (0:15.93) (0:12.61) (0:12.30) (0:12.11) (0:11.96) (0:11.65) (0:11.32)

10 3 LIGULATE 7 64.4 0:11.42 1:52.15 [10] 1:35.66 [8] 1:23.28 [8] 1:10.83 [9] 0:58.93 [8] 0:47.12 [8] 0:35.49 [8] 0:35.49 +0

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:16.49) (0:12.38) (0:12.45) (0:11.90) (0:11.81) (0:11.63) (0:11.47)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAGIC MILLIONS OPEN QUALITY HANDICAP - 1815m

17 December 2022 - 15:12

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:23.09
(0:11.19)

0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.37

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 GAVE US UP 8 68.3 0:11.03 0:22.93 [2] 0:11.90 [2] 1:50.43 0:34.18

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.03) (0:11.90)

2 7 COULDN'T REFUSE 5 66.2 0:11.02 0:22.89 [3] 0:11.87 [3] 0.04L 0:34.15 -7

Jim Byrne 400m 400m (0:11.02) (0:11.87)

3 6 STREET DANCER 6 67.0 0:11.06 0:22.78 [6] 0:11.72 [4] 0.82L 0:34.14 -5

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.06) (0:11.72)

4 8 GREEK HERO 10 65.7 0:11.04 0:22.65 [8] 0:11.61 [7] 1.09L 0:33.96 -5

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.04) (0:11.61)

5 4 PANCHO 3 65.3 0:11.27 0:23.29 [4] 0:12.02 [5] 2.35L 0:34.64 -3

Stephanie Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.27) (0:12.02)

6 5 TEARS OF LOVE 2 66.1 0:11.23 0:23.50 [1] 0:12.27 [1] 2.4L 0:34.78 -8

Larry Cassidy 400m 400m (0:11.23) (0:12.27)

7 1 BARTHOLOMEU DIAS 4 65.6 0:11.12 0:22.98 [5] 0:11.86 [6] 2.8L 0:34.31 -1

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:11.12) (0:11.86)

8 2 BIGBOYROY 9 65.4 0:11.10 0:23.10 [10] 0:12.00 [9] 5.02L 0:34.58 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.10) (0:12.00)

9 9 ROMAKASH 1 65.1 0:11.32 0:23.55 [7] 0:12.23 [8] 5.86L 0:34.87 -8

Taylor Marshall 400m 600m (0:11.32) (0:12.23)

10 3 LIGULATE 7 64.4 0:11.42 0:24.02 [9] 0:12.60 [10] 10.09L 0:35.49 +0

Angela Jones 600m 400m (0:11.42) (0:12.60)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES LOUGH NEAGH STAKES - 1400m

17 December 2022 - 15:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:22.01
(0:13.76)

1:08.25
(0:10.70)

0:57.55
(0:11.32)

0:46.23
(0:11.31)

0:34.92
(0:11.44)

0:23.48
(0:11.46)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 UCALLEDIT 1 67.1 0:10.92 1:22.01 [1] 1:07.91 [4] 0:56.99 [5] 0:45.55 [6] 0:34.28 [6] 0:23.03 [7] 0:34.28

Michael Cahill 400m 1200m (0:14.10) (0:10.92) (0:11.44) (0:11.27) (0:11.25) (0:11.01)

2 7 RUBAMOS 3 67.7 0:10.81 1:22.33 [2] 1:07.93 [6] 0:57.12 [6] 0:45.81 [7] 0:34.47 [7] 0:23.44 [5] 0:34.47 -2

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:14.40) (0:10.81) (0:11.31) (0:11.34) (0:11.03) (0:11.23)

3 2 HOLYFIELD 5 67.3 0:10.92 1:22.51 [3] 1:08.63 [3] 0:57.71 [3] 0:46.51 [2] 0:35.34 [2] 0:23.96 [2] 0:35.34 -3

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:13.88) (0:10.92) (0:11.20) (0:11.17) (0:11.38) (0:11.50)

4 9 RAINBOW CONNECTION 9 68.2 0:10.75 1:22.59 [4] 1:08.46 [5] 0:57.71 [4] 0:46.43 [4] 0:35.22 [4] 0:23.81 [3] 0:35.22 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:14.13) (0:10.75) (0:11.28) (0:11.21) (0:11.41) (0:11.26)

5 4 VINCO 6 68.2 0:10.85 1:22.70 [5] 1:08.30 [7] 0:57.45 [7] 0:46.27 [5] 0:35.02 [5] 0:23.78 [6] 0:35.02 +2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:14.40) (0:10.85) (0:11.18) (0:11.25) (0:11.24) (0:11.21)

6 1 EMERALD KINGDOM 7 70.0 0:10.66 1:22.84 [6] 1:09.04 [2] 0:58.38 [1] 0:47.06 [1] 0:35.75 [1] 0:24.31 [1] 0:35.75 +1

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:13.80) (0:10.66) (0:11.32) (0:11.31) (0:11.44) (0:11.56)

7 3 MASTER JAMIE 4 67.2 0:10.94 1:23.63 [7] 1:09.87 [1] 0:58.93 [2] 0:47.60 [3] 0:36.26 [3] 0:24.85 [4] 0:36.26 -5

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:13.76) (0:10.94) (0:11.33) (0:11.34) (0:11.41) (0:11.65)

Scratched: Smart Meteor (#5), Animate (#8)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: LADBROKES LOUGH NEAGH STAKES - 1400m

17 December 2022 - 15:52

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.02
(0:12.02)

0:34.92

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 UCALLEDIT 1 67.1 0:10.92 0:12.02 [1] 1:22.01 0:34.28

Michael Cahill 400m 1200m (0:12.02)

2 7 RUBAMOS 3 67.7 0:10.81 0:12.21 [5] 1.92L 0:34.47 -2

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:12.21)

3 2 HOLYFIELD 5 67.3 0:10.92 0:12.46 [3] 2.96L 0:35.34 -3

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:12.46)

4 9 RAINBOW CONNECTION 9 68.2 0:10.75 0:12.55 [2] 3.41L 0:35.22 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.55)

5 4 VINCO 6 68.2 0:10.85 0:12.57 [6] 4.1L 0:35.02 +2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.57)

6 1 EMERALD KINGDOM 7 70.0 0:10.66 0:12.75 [4] 4.94L 0:35.75 +1

Jim Byrne 1200m 1200m (0:12.75)

7 3 MASTER JAMIE 4 67.2 0:10.94 0:13.20 [7] 9.55L 0:36.26 -5

Les Tilley 1200m 1200m (0:13.20)

Scratched: Smart Meteor (#5), Animate (#8)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: CHANNEL 7 GOLD EDITION PLATE - 1200m

17 December 2022 - 16:35

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.79
(0:13.12)

0:56.67
(0:10.66)

0:46.01
(0:10.87)

0:35.14
(0:11.20)

0:23.94
(0:11.35)

0:12.59
(0:12.59)

0:35.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 END ASSEMBLY 3 70.1 0:10.78 1:09.79 [1] 0:56.29 [5] 0:45.51 [5] 0:34.46 [4] 0:23.64 [3] 0:12.32 [2] 1:09.79 0:34.46

Justin Stanley Overall 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.78) (0:11.05) (0:10.82) (0:11.32) (0:12.32)

2 4 GOLDEN BOOM 6 71.9 0:10.67 1:09.97 [2] 0:56.59 [3] 0:45.92 [3] 0:34.98 [2] 0:24.02 [2] 0:12.77 [1] 1.06L 0:34.98 +8

Ryan Maloney Overall 1000m (0:13.38) (0:10.67) (0:10.94) (0:10.96) (0:11.25) (0:12.77)

3 7 EXO LADY 4 70.0 0:10.81 1:10.49 [3] 0:57.04 [4] 0:46.23 [4] 0:35.19 [5] 0:24.36 [4] 0:12.90 [4] 4.14L 0:35.19 +6

Jim Byrne 600m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.81) (0:11.04) (0:10.83) (0:11.46) (0:12.90)

4 3 STEADY READY 2 70.9 0:10.66 1:10.78 [4] 0:57.66 [1] 0:47.00 [1] 0:36.13 [1] 0:24.93 [1] 0:13.25 [3] 5.82L 0:36.13 -1

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.12) (0:10.66) (0:10.87) (0:11.20) (0:11.68) (0:13.25)

5 2 JOHNNY ROCKER 5 70.0 0:10.85 1:10.96 [5] 0:57.36 [6] 0:46.51 [6] 0:35.57 [6] 0:24.71 [6] 0:13.17 [5] 6.91L 0:35.57 +6

Brodie Loy 600m 1000m (0:13.60) (0:10.85) (0:10.94) (0:10.86) (0:11.54) (0:13.17)

6 1 SPIRITUALISED 7 69.1 0:10.80 1:13.18 [6] 0:59.97 [2] 0:49.17 [2] 0:38.00 [3] 0:26.95 [5] 0:14.63 [6] 19.97L 0:38.00 +4

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.21) (0:10.80) (0:11.17) (0:11.05) (0:12.32) (0:14.63)

Scratched: Ekaterina (#8), Roll Up (#5)
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 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 9: XXXX Class 6 Plate - 1000m

17 December 2022 - 17:11

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Overcast, Rail Position: +3m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:56.83
(0:13.10)

0:43.73
(0:10.57)

0:33.16
(0:10.82)

0:22.34
(0:10.71)

0:11.63
(0:11.63)

0:33.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 GLORIOUS RUBY 5 72.1 0:10.30 0:56.83 [1] 0:43.42 [5] 0:32.48 [6] 0:21.61 [6] 0:11.31 [5] 0:56.83 0:32.48

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:13.41) (0:10.94) (0:10.87) (0:10.30) (0:11.31)

2 10 STREAKA 10 70.7 0:10.57 0:56.90 [2] 0:43.80 [1] 0:33.23 [1] 0:22.41 [1] 0:11.70 [1] 0.43L 0:33.23 +3

Jim Byrne 800m 800m (0:13.10) (0:10.57) (0:10.82) (0:10.71) (0:11.70)

3 12 LIME SODA 9 70.5 0:10.45 0:56.91 [3] 0:43.73 [4] 0:32.91 [4] 0:22.12 [4] 0:11.67 [2] 0.51L 0:32.91 +3

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:13.18) (0:10.82) (0:10.79) (0:10.45) (0:11.67)

4 9 MISS HIPSTAR 12 72.2 0:10.61 0:57.04 [4] 0:43.91 [2] 0:33.22 [2] 0:22.36 [3] 0:11.75 [3] 1.23L 0:33.22 +6

Larry Cassidy 800m 400m (0:13.13) (0:10.69) (0:10.86) (0:10.61) (0:11.75)

5 2 THE BIG GOODBYE 2 69.3 0:10.73 0:57.06 [5] 0:43.90 [3] 0:33.16 [3] 0:22.34 [2] 0:11.61 [4] 1.37L 0:33.16 -1

Jaden Lloyd 800m 400m (0:13.16) (0:10.74) (0:10.82) (0:10.73) (0:11.61)

6 7 SHAMATON 6 71.7 0:10.47 0:57.09 [6] 0:43.47 [8] 0:32.75 [7] 0:21.88 [7] 0:11.41 [7] 1.53L 0:32.75 -2

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:13.62) (0:10.72) (0:10.87) (0:10.47) (0:11.41)

7 3 MASS DESTRUCTION 3 70.3 0:10.45 0:57.10 [7] 0:43.62 [6] 0:32.74 [5] 0:21.78 [8] 0:11.33 [6] 1.58L 0:32.74 +0

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:13.48) (0:10.88) (0:10.96) (0:10.45) (0:11.33)

8 4 MISHANI FRAUDSTER 7 69.2 0:10.66 0:57.43 [8] 0:43.92 [7] 0:33.07 [8] 0:22.38 [5] 0:11.72 [8] 3.54L 0:33.07 +2

Troy See 600m 400m (0:13.51) (0:10.85) (0:10.69) (0:10.66) (0:11.72)

9 8 STRATEGIC POSITION 11 68.8 0:10.70 0:57.66 [9] 0:44.03 [9] 0:33.22 [9] 0:22.38 [9] 0:11.68 [9] 4.87L 0:33.22 +1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.63) (0:10.81) (0:10.84) (0:10.70) (0:11.68)

Scratched: Perseids (#6), Mo's Crown (#1), On The Lead (#5)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


